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(Alexander.Cole@cpuc.ca.gov); Overturf, Billie (BOverturf@semprautilities.com);
Ann Trowbridge (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); Douglas Kerner
(dkk@eslawtirm.com); Greggory L. Wheatland (glw@eslawfirm.com); Sierra
Martinez (smartinez@nrdc.org); Shannon Eddy (eddyconsulting@gmail.com); Peter
J. Cavan (peter.cavan@pulseenergy.com); Linda.Kelly@energy.ca.gov

(Linda Kelly@energy.ca.gov); Wear, Gayle (Gayle.Wear@cpuc.ca.gov); Andrew J.
Brady (ABrady@rwglaw.com)

Bcec:

Subject: RE: R.12-03-014 (LTPP - Track 4): SDG&E Reservation of Cross-Examination
Time for POC Witness Peffer

Thank you. It is unlikely, but not impossible, that the hearing will end today (9:15 start).
Please note that | may set a briefing schedule {oday.

From: BCragg [mailto:BCragg@goodinmacbride.com]

Sent: Friday, November 01, 2013 8:14 AM

To: Smith, Aimee

Cc: Toussaint S. Bailey; Gamson, David M.; Adam.Gusman@glacialenergy.com;
Andrew.Wang@solarreserve.com; Kathy Treleven; Sahm White; Lisa Bond; marcooseontheloose .;
matthew@turn.org; blaising@braunlegal.com; Tam Hunt; proceedings@psrec.coop;
AKaplan@brownrudnick.com; Silverman, Abraham; rick_noger@praxair.com; kwd@vnf.com;
awilliams@]libertypowercorp.com; tphillips@tigernaturalgas.com; cpacc@calpine.com;
kb@enercalusa.com; kara.morgan@tac-denver.com; p.shepard@dgc-us.com;
mmazur@3phasesrenewables.com; igoodman@commerceenergy.com;
douglass@energyattorney.com; Carol.Schmidfrazee@sce.com; hal@altonenergy.com; King, Dan;
gbass@noblesolutions.com; liddell@energyattorney.com; David.A.Peffer@gmail.com;
martin.kadillak@shell.com; STomec@capitalpower.com; tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com;
GloriaB@anzaelectric.org; kristine@socaltelephone.com; andrea.morrison@directenergy.com; Mona
Tierney-Lloyd; dorth@krcd.org; ek@a-klaw.com; proceedings@megawattsf.com;
sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com; mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com; Lee, Diana; theresa.mueller@sfgov.org;
ravage@ieta.org; BKC7@pge.com; Nora Sheriff;, Deborah Behles; Stoddard, Jack; JArmstrong; MDay;
sdhilton@stoel.com; Kissinger, William D.; Will Rostov; mmattes@nossaman.com; Lisa Cottle;
edwardoneill@dwt.com; jeffgray@dwt.com; Huffman, Mark (Law); ssmyers@att.net;
JChamberlin@lspower.com; John@dicksongeesman.com; Larry Chaset; Margie Gardner;
patrick.vanbeek@commercialenergy.net; gmorris@emf.net; Laura Wisland; nrader@calwea.org;
tomb@crossborderenergy.com; Ekelly@marinenergy.com; b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org; wem@igc.org;
janreid@coastecon.com; Leon Katz; Jsanders@caiso.com; margaret. miller@brookfieldrenewable.com;
stephen.t.greenleaf@jpmorgan.com; ddavie@wellhead.com; Chris Ellison; kmills@cfbf.com;
dansvec@hdo.net; Don Brookhyser (contact); gifford.jung@powerex.com; Andra Pligavko;
anfanzon@semprautilities.com; barbara@barkovichandyap.com; rfo@sovereignenergy.net;
regrelcpuccases@pge.com; CaliforniaDockets@pacificorp.com; dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com;
dfelix@northlightpower.com; d.hicks@dgc-us.com; David.Weidberg@jci.com; Fellman, Diane; Dyana
Delfin-Polk; Erin Grizard; gxz5@pge.com,; jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com;
jenchamberlin@earthlink.net; Jerry Brown; JNelson@ucsusa.org; Jody London;
jleslie@mckennalong.com; julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com; Katy Morsony; ksoutherland@tas.com;
Lynn Haug; Stamas, Maria; matt@gghlobby.com; Matthew Barmack; michael.evans@shell.com;
wmc@a-klaw.com; Miyuki lwahashi; oliviapara@dwt.com; rachel mcmahon;
randy.keller@calenergy.com; bobgex@dwt.com; Robin.Smutny-Jones@iberdrolaren.com;
sswarocop@marinenergy.com; Stephanie Wang; Steve Zuretti; sxpg@pge.com; tam@clean-
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Edward F.; Kwasny, Iryna; Fitch, Julie A.; Hieta, Karin M.; Ouyang, Ke Hao; White, Keith D.; Bichkoff,
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connie.leni@energy.ca.gov; MPryor@energy.state.ca.us; mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us; Lee,
Rebecca Tsai-Wei; Nakamura, Kevin S.; Wear, Gayle; Sierra Martinez; Ron Liebert; Andrew J. Brady;
Overturf, Billie

Subject: Re: R.12-03-014 (LTPP - Track 4). SDG&E Reservation of Cross-Examination Time for POC
Witness Peffer

IEP also waives cross of Mr. Peffer.
Sent from my iPhone

On Nov 1, 2013, at 8:03 AM, "Smith, Aimee" <AMSmith@semprautilities.com> wrote:
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ALJ Gamson and Parties to R.12-03-014:

In the interest of reducing hearing time today and potentially eliminating the
need for an extra hearing day next Tuesday, SDG&E waives its cross of POC
witness, Mr. Peffer. 180 counsel, Ms. Sanders, will request on SDG&E's behalf
to move Exhibit SDG&E x POC — 1 into the record.

If POC witness Peffer is not offered for cross examination on Friday and is,
instead, offered on Tuesday of next week, SDG&E may request to reserve
cross examination time if the ISO does not cross examine Mr. Peffer.

Respectfully,

Aimee Smith

Aimee M. Smith
Senior Regulatory Counsel
San Diego Gas & Electric Company

101 Ash Street, HQ-12

San Diego, California 92101

Direct Dial: 619.699.5042

Mobile: 619.823.3091

E-mail: amsmith@semprautilities.com

From: Smith, Aimee

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2013 10:00 AM

To: "Toussaint S. Bailey'; 'David M. Gamson'

Cc: 'Adam.Gusman@glacialenergy.com'; '‘Andrew. Wang@solarreserve cony'; 'Kathy
Treleven'; 'Sahm White'; Lisa Bond; 'marcooseontheloose .'; 'matthew@turn.org"’;
'‘blaising@braunlegal.com’; 'Tam Hunt'; 'proceaedings@psrec.coop”;
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'kristine@socaltelephone.com'; 'andrea. morrison@directenergy.com’; 'Mona Tierney-
Lioyd'; 'dorth@kred.org"; 'ek@a-klaw.com'; 'proceedings@megawattsf.com’;
'sye.mara@rioadvisors.com'; 'mdioseph@adamsbroadwell.com’; 'Lee, Diana';
‘theresa. mueller@sfgov.org’; ravage@ieta.org’; 'BKC7@pge.com”; 'Nora Sheriff';
'Deborah Behles'; 'BCraga@goodinmacbride.com'; 'Stoddard, Jack';
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'sdhilton@stoel.com’; Kissinger, William D.; 'Will RostoV'; 'mmaties@nossaman.com’
'Lisa Cottle'; 'edwardoneili@dwt.com’; 'leffagray@dwt.com'; 'Huffman, Mark (Law)';
'ssmvers@att.net’; 'JChamberlin@lspower.com'; 'John@dicksongeesman.com'’; 'Larry
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'dielix@northlightpower.com'; 'd.hicks@dge-us.com'; 'David. Weidbsra@ici.com’;
Fellman, Diane; 'Dyana Delfin-Polk'; 'Erin Grizard'"; 'axz5@pge.com’;
"imauldin@adamsbroadwell.com'; 'lenchamberlin@earthlink.net'; 'Jerry Brown';
'JNelson@ucsusa.org'; 'Jody London'; 'ileslie@mckennalong.com'; 'julien.dumoulin-
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‘hudsonr@conedsolutions.com'; 'KUlrich@foe.org'; 'David Freeman';
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'ronknechi@@aol.com'; Hruby, Steven; 'Sarah Friedman'; 'dariush@shirconsultants.com’;
'adam.green@solarreserve.com'; 'marilyn@sbesc.com’; 'klatt@energyattornev.com’;
'Mobasheri@electricpowergroup.com'; 'amanda.klopf@sce.com’;
'‘case.admin@sce.com’; 'Melissa. Hovsepian@sce.com'; nguven.quan@aswater.com’;
"tv@tosdallaw.com'; Summers, Christopher A; Bailey, Shawn; Central Files; Pierce,
Jennifer E; Santos, Remedios; Niehaus, Despina; Saile, Thomas - E&FP;
'CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com'; 'cpospisil@edisonmission.com';

‘James.J. Hirsch@amail.com'; 'rsb@worldbusiness.org';
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Subject: R.12-03-014 (LTPP - Track 4): SDG&E Reservation of Cross-Examination
Time for POC Witness Peffer

ALJ Gamson and Parties to R.12-03-014:

San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) had not previously reserved
cross-examination time for Protect Our Communities Foundation (POC)
witness, Mr. Peffer, upon the expectation that POC’s response to an SDG&E
data request regarding Mr. Peffer's qualifications as an expert witness could be
submitted in lieu of cross-examination. Having now received POC’s data
request response, it appears that cross-examination of Mr. Peffer will be
necessary. Accordingly, SDG&E respectfully requests that 15 minutes be
reserved for SDG&E’s cross-examination of Mr. Peffer.
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Based upon the discussion of witness scheduling that occurred at the
conclusion of the hearing day yesterday, SDG&E expects that Mr. Peffer will
appear on Tuesday, November 5. SDG&E will, however, be available to
conduct its cross-examination of Mr. Peffer tomorrow, Nov. 1, if it does not
appear that extension of the hearing to Nov. 5 will be necessary.

Respectfully,

Aimee Smith

Aimee M. Smith
Senior Regulatory Counsel
San Diego Gas & Electric Company

101 Ash Street, HQ-12

San Diego, California 92101

Direct Dial: 619.699.5042

Mobile: 619.823.3091

E-mail: amsmith@semprautilities.com
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